8-0038 a.s.

RESOLUTION NO. 41-74

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN \_\_\_\_\_\_ ON THE \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING IN GENERAL THE FINAL REPORT OF THE MONTGOMERY-GREENE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COORDINATING COMMITTEE FOR THE CENTRAL SECTOR THOROUGHFARE PLAN FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The Council of the City of Centerville hereby adopts in general the final report of the Montgomery-Greene County Transportation Coordinating Committee for the central sector thoroughfare plan for the City of Centerville; provided, however, that the Council of the City of Centerville hereby reserves the right to approve or disapprove the implementation of one or more of the suggested changes.

PASSED this is day of , 1974. Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the O City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution No. 41-74, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 1342 day of 301-74, 1974.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farguhar Municipal Attorney